

ADDENDUM 1
CITY OF FAIRHOPE

Bid 037-21 Janitorial Services for City Buildings

The bid documents for this Bid shall be amended, revised and changed in the following particulars as provided by George Ladd, Assistant Director of Public Works:

These following questions are from Potential bidders:

QUESTION #1: Whose responsibility is it for paper products, soap etc....?

ANSWER #1: This would be the responsibility of the awarded vendor.

QUESTION #2: Could a backpack vacuum without roller brush be used?

ANSWER #2: A backpack vacuum would be acceptable.

QUESTION #3: The square footage for City Hall / Council Chambers is that correct? According to the floor plan you provided us, the area is considerably larger than 1300 sq ft?

ANSWER #3: Yes. The estimated space to be cleaned is 1,300 sq ft as stated in the bid.

Bidders are to sign and include signed **Addendum 1** with submitted bid documents.

Acknowledged:

Company

By

Purchasing Manager
City of Fairhope
Posted: 8/10/2021